2
 BUSINESS INFORMATION CONTAINED IN [BRACKETS]
Subaru Passenger Automobiles (Import and Domestic): Pursuant to 49 CFR Part 537.7(a)(1),
NASI submits the following:
49 CFR 537.7(b)(1) and 537.7(c)(2):
Projected average fuel economy per 49 CFR 537.7(b)(1) and Combined fuel economy, projected sales, and
total sales per 49 CFR 537.7(c)(2): Subaru Passenger Automobiles (Import)
Model type code Model Type

49 CFR 537.7(b)(1) and 537.7(c)(2): Projected average fuel economy per 49 CFR 537.7(b)(1) and Combined
fuel economy, projected sales, and total sales per 49 CFR 537.7(c)(2): Subaru Light Trucks
Model type code Model Type
Combined Fuel
Economy
Projected Sales
Volume By Model
Type
14 CROSSTREK 2.0L 6MT 33.4287  [13200]
15 CROSSTREK 2.0L CVT 39.6103  [106836]
18 FORESTER 2.5L CVT 38.7928  [200004]
19 OUTBACK 2.5L CVT 37.3778  [132252]
21 OUTBACK 3.6L CVT 29.3442  [27072]
33 ASCENT 2.4L DI Turbo CVT 30.2350  [28992]
34 ASCENT Limited/Touring 2.4L
DI Turbo CVT 29.0146  [40020]
35 CROSSTREK HYBRID 87.6974  [3600]
  Total [551976]
Projected
Average Fuel
Economy
36.6
5
49 CFR 537.7(b)(2): No running changes which may affect the projected average fuel economy will be
performed on 2019 vehicles in the future.
49 CFR 537.7(b)(3): Projected required fuel economy determined in accordance with 49 CFR 533.5(i) and
based upon the projected sales figures provided under 49 CFR 537.7(c)(2):
 Light Trucks: 34.6 mpg
49 CFR 537.7(b)(4): No running changes which may affect the projected final required fuel economy will be
performed on 2019 vehicles in the future.
537.7(b)(5): NASI believes that the projections provided above, pursuant to 49 CFR Part 537.7(b)(1) and 49
CFR Part 537.7(b)(3), sufficiently represents the manufacturer’s average and required fuel economy for the
2019 model year for the purposes of the Act.
537.7(c)(1), (c)(3)-(c5): Please see attachment page no.’s 6-7.
537.7(c)(7):
Air Conditioning efficiency improvements
-Closed-loop Control
-Variable-displacement Compressor
-Oil Separator
Off-cycle technologies
-Active Aerodynamic Improvements (Active Grill Shutter)
-High Efficiency Exterior lights (LED)
-Glass or Glazing
-Engine Start/Stop
49CFR Table 537.7 (c )(3) - Technical Information
Light Truck
Model
Type
Code
Mode Type
Loaded
Vehicle
Weight
(lbs)
ETW
(lbs)
Engine
Displace
ment
(liters)
SAE Net
Rated
Power
(kilowatts)
SAE Net
Hosepower
(hp)